Ontario Tech () -vs- Toronto ()
1/17/2025 at Toronto

gate: 17/ %)ZI/PZIV(I)ZS Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 7: -

Time: 1:55 Ontario Tech 1 0 1
Attendance: 148 Toronto 0 2 4

Location: Toronto ONT: Kayla Welk (1)

TOR: Kaitlyn McKnight (2); Emma Irwin (1); Taylor Delahey (1)

Scoring Summary

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type ONT TOR
2nd  2:09 TOR Emma Irwin Madison Tiro, Abby Whitworth EV 0 1
2nd 9:57 ONT Kayla Welk Julianne Davidson, Alyssa Denney PP 1 1
2nd 13:19 TOR Kaitlyn McKnight Sophie Grawbarger, EV 1 2
3rd  9:53 TOR Taylor Delahey Aili McKeown, Ashley Delahey PP 1 3
3rd 18:14 TOR Kaitlyn McKnight , SH 1 4

Ontario Tech Power Plays Toronto Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 04:37 06:37 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 07:03 09:03 02:00 0 0 --
1st 09:58 11:58 02:00 0 0 - 1st 18:06 00:06 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 09:29 09:57 00:28 1 0 PPG 2nd 05:49 07:49 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 17:22 19:22 02:00 0 1 -- 2nd 11:15 13:15 02:00 0 0 --
06:28 1 1 1/4 2nd 15:25 17:25 02:00 0 0 --

3rd 07:53 12:53 05:00 1 0 PPG

15:00 1 0 1/6

Penalty Summary

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Madison Tiro 02:00 BODY CHECKING MINOR 4:37 PP
1st ONT Zoe McGee 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:03 PP
1st TOR Taylor Thompson 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:58 PP
1st ONT Mackenna Krulicki 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  18:06 PP
2nd ONT Harrie Jones 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 5:49 PP
2nd TOR Sophie Grawbarger 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 9:29 PP
2nd ONT Leigh Burkitt 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  11:15 PP
2nd ONT Elissa Burton 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR  15:25 PP
3rd ONT Erin Lawless 05:00 MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT MAJOR 7:53 PP

GAME
MISCONDU
3rd ONT Erin Lawless 10:00 GAME-HEAD CONTACT CT PP
3rd ONT Paige Wagner 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 9:29 PP

3rd TOR Abby Howland 02:00 HEAD CONTACT MINOR  17:22 PP



Ontario Tech 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Ariella Merlino
Kiana Danielson
Alyssa Denney
Avery Dowson
Harrie Jones
Elissa Burton

Ella Dickson
Paige Wagner
Julia Jackson
Mackenna Krulicki
Milana Perri
Julianne Davidson
Cassandra Delves
Kayla Welk

Leigh Burkitt
Nicole Escano
Baie Marcantonio
Robyn Storey
Zoe McGee

Erin Lawless

o

2-15

Toronto 4

Pos

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOH OO0 OO OO0OOOOOOOOoO|M

NOOOOOOOOHrH OO OOOOOOHr O o>
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w

OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

8-27

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

N O BN (R

12
14
17
19
20
21
23
25
26
27
28
29
32
33

Aili McKeown
Taylor Thompson
Sophie Grawbarger
Jaia Freer

Abby Howland
Emma Irwin

Sadie Watkins Southward
Juliette Blais-Savoie
Christina Alexiou
Ashley Delahey
Emma Elders

Syd Johnston
Kaitlyn McKnight
Madison Tiro

Katy McKenna
Scarlett Jones

Abby Whitworth
Taylor Delahey

Lyla McKinnon
Carlee Vance

o

Totals

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

# Player

De

c Mins GA EN 1

2 3 Total

DRlOOH OO OONOOODOOORr OO OO O

NNO OO OOKFH OO0OOHFH OO OO0OOOH®HR O+
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Toronto Goalkeeping

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

De

[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

30 Zoe McGee L

60:00 4 0 9 12 14 35

Totals

4 0 9 12 14 35

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

32 Lyla McKinnon
33 Carlee Vance

W 60:00
0:00

1
0

0
0

19

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

1

0

O |0 VOV |r

ul|o Ul |N

19



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0

0-0 PPTOR
0-0 PPTOR
0-0 PPTOR
0-0

0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0

0-0 PPTOR
0-0 PP ONT
0-0 PP ONT
0-0

0-1

0-1 PP TOR
0-1 PP TOR
0-1 PP TOR
0-1

0-1 PP ONT
0-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1 PP TOR
1-1

1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-2 PP TOR
1-2

1-3 PP ONT
1-3 PP ONT
1-3 PP ONT
1-3

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[04:37] Penalty on Madison Tiro TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
[04:37] Start power play for ONT.

[06:37] Madison Tiro (TOR) penalty complete.

[06:37] End power play for ONT.

[07:03] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[07:03] Start power play for TOR.

[09:03] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.

[09:03] End power play for TOR.

[09:58] Penalty on Taylor Thompson TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[09:58] Start power play for ONT.

[11:58] Taylor Thompson (TOR) penalty complete.

[11:58] End power play for ONT.

[18:06] Penalty on Mackenna Krulicki ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[18:06] Start power play for TOR.

Period #2 Plays

[00:06] Mackenna Krulicki (ONT) penalty complete.
[00:06] End power play for TOR.

[02:09] GOAL by TOR Emma Irwin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Madison Tiro and Abby Whitworth, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
ONT: , goal humber 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 0, Toronto 1

[05:49] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
[05:49] Start power play for TOR.

[07:49] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.

[07:49] End power play for TOR.

[09:29] Penalty on Sophie Grawbarger TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[09:29] Start power play for ONT.

[09:57] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Julianne Davidson and Alyssa Denney, On ice for ONT: , On ice
for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 1

[09:57] Sophie Grawbarger (TOR) penalty complete.

[09:57] End power play for ONT.

[11:15] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[11:15] Start power play for TOR.

[13:15] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.

[13:15] End power play for TOR.

[13:19] GOAL by TOR Kaitlyn McKnight, Assist by Sophie Grawbarger, On ice for TOR: , On ice for ONT: , goal humber 1 for
season.

Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 2

[15:25] Penalty on Elissa Burton ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[15:25] Start power play for TOR.

[17:25] Elissa Burton (ONT) penalty complete.

[17:25] End power play for TOR.

Period #3 Plays

[07:53] Penalty on Julianne Davidson ONT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
[07:53] Start power play for TOR.

[1 Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 10 minutes for GAME-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).

[] Start power play for TOR.

[1 Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.

[09:29] Penalty on Paige Wagner ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).

[09:29] Start power play for TOR.

[09:53] GOAL by TOR Taylor Delahey (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aili McKeown and Ashley Delahey, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
ONT: , goal humber 6 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 3

[09:53] Paige Wagner (ONT) penalty complete.

[12:53] Julianne Davidson (ONT) penalty complete.

[12:53] End power play for TOR.

[17:22] Penalty on Abby Howland TOR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).



1-3
1-3

1-4
1-4

PP ONT [17:22] Start power play for ONT.
[18:14] GOAL by TOR Kaitlyn McKnight (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.
Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 4

PP TOR [19:22] Abby Howland (TOR) penalty complete.

PP TOR [19:22] End power play for ONT.



