Ontario Tech () -vs- Toronto () 1/17/2025 at Toronto

Date: 1/17/2025 Start: 7:04PM Time: 1:55 Attendance: 148 Location: Toronto

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Ontario Tech	0	1	0	1
Toronto	0	2	2	4

ONT: Kayla Welk (1)
TOR: Kaitlyn McKnight (2); Emma Irwin (1); Taylor Delahey (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	ONT	TOR
2nd	2:09	TOR	Emma Irwin	Madison Tiro, Abby Whitworth	EV	0	1
2nd	9:57	ONT	Kayla Welk	Julianne Davidson, Alyssa Denney	PP	1	1
2nd	13:19	TOR	Kaitlyn McKnight	Sophie Grawbarger,	EV	1	2
3rd	9:53	TOR	Taylor Delahey	Aili McKeown, Ashley Delahey	PP	1	3
3rd	18:14	TOR	Kaitlyn McKnight	,	SH	1	4

Ontario Tech Power Plays

Toronto P	ower Pl	ays
-----------	---------	-----

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG		Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	04:37	06:37	02:00	0	0			1st	07:03	09:03	02:00	0	0	
1st	09:58	11:58	02:00	0	0			1st	18:06	00:06	02:00	0	0	
2nd	09:29	09:57	00:28	1	0	PPG	PPG		05:49	07:49	02:00	0	0	
3rd	17:22	19:22	02:00	0	1			2nd	11:15	13:15	02:00	0	0	
			06:28	1	1	1/4		2nd	15:25	17:25	02:00	0	0	
								3rd	07:53	12:53	05:00	1	0	PPG
								•			15:00	1	0	1/6

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Madison Tiro	02:00	BODY CHECKING	MINOR	4:37	PP
1st	ONT	Zoe McGee	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:03	PP
1st	TOR	Taylor Thompson	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:58	PP
1st	ONT	Mackenna Krulicki	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	18:06	PP
2nd	ONT	Harrie Jones	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	5:49	PP
2nd	TOR	Sophie Grawbarger	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	9:29	PP
2nd	ONT	Leigh Burkitt	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	11:15	PP
2nd	ONT	Elissa Burton	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	15:25	PP
3rd	ONT	Erin Lawless	05:00	MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT	MAJOR	7:53	PP
3rd	ONT	Erin Lawless	10:00	GAME-HEAD CONTACT	GAME MISCONDU CT		PP
3rd	ONT	Paige Wagner	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	9:29	PP
3rd	TOR	Abby Howland		HEAD CONTACT	MINOR	17:22	PP

Individual

Ontario Tech 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	1	Ariella Merlino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Kiana Danielson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Alyssa Denney	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Avery Dowson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Harrie Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	11	Elissa Burton	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	15	Ella Dickson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Paige Wagner	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	18	Julia Jackson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Mackenna Krulicki	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Milana Perri	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Julianne Davidson	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Cassandra Delves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kayla Welk	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Leigh Burkitt	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Nicole Escano	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Baie Marcantonio	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Robyn Storey	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Zoe McGee	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	34	Erin Lawless	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-15	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	8-27	0

Toronto 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Aili McKeown	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Taylor Thompson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	5	Sophie Grawbarger	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	6	Jaia Freer	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Abby Howland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	10	Emma Irwin	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Sadie Watkins Southward	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Juliette Blais-Savoie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Christina Alexiou	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Ashley Delahey	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Emma Elders	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Syd Johnston	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Kaitlyn McKnight	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Madison Tiro	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	26	Katy McKenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Scarlett Jones	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Abby Whitworth	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	29	Taylor Delahey	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Lyla McKinnon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Carlee Vance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Ontario Tech Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
30	Zoe McGee	L	60:00	4	0	9	12	14	35
	Totals			4	0	9	12	14	35

#	Player	C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
32	Lyla McKinnon	W	60:00	1	0	9	5	5	19
33	Carlee Vance		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			1	0	9	5	5	19

Ontario Tech Faceoffs

Toronto Faceoffs

Play By Play

```
Score PP
               Play
                                                                    Period #1 Plays
0-0
              [04:37] Penalty on Madison Tiro TOR 2 minutes for BODY CHECKING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP ONT [04:37] Start power play for ONT.
0 - 0
      PP ONT [06:37] Madison Tiro (TOR) penalty complete.
      PP ONT [06:37] End power play for ONT.
0 - 0
0-0
               [07:03] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
      PP TOR [07:03] Start power play for TOR.
0 - 0
0-0
      PP TOR [09:03] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.
0 - 0
      PP TOR [09:03] End power play for TOR.
0-0
              [09:58] Penalty on Taylor Thompson TOR 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0-0
      PP ONT [09:58] Start power play for ONT.
0-0
      PP ONT [11:58] Taylor Thompson (TOR) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP ONT [11:58] End power play for ONT.
0-0
              [18:06] Penalty on Mackenna Krulicki ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
0 - 0
      PP TOR [18:06] Start power play for TOR.
                                                                    Period #2 Plays
0-0
      PP ONT [00:06] Mackenna Krulicki (ONT) penalty complete.
0-0
      PP ONT [00:06] End power play for TOR.
               [02{:}09] GOAL by TOR Emma Irwin (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Madison Tiro and Abby Whitworth, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
0-0
               ONT: , goal number 4 for season.
               Ontario Tech 0, Toronto 1
0-1
              [05:49] Penalty on Harrie Jones ONT 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING, (power play opp).
      PP TOR [05:49] Start power play for TOR.
0 - 1
0-1
      PP TOR [07:49] Harrie Jones (ONT) penalty complete.
0 - 1
      PP TOR [07:49] End power play for TOR.
0-1
              [09:29] Penalty on Sophie Grawbarger TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
0-1
      PP ONT [09:29] Start power play for ONT.
               [09:57] GOAL by ONT Kayla Welk (POWER PLAY), Assist by Julianne Davidson and Alyssa Denney, On ice for ONT: , On ice
               for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
0 - 1
               Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 1
      PP TOR [09:57] Sophie Grawbarger (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1
1-1
      PP TOR [09:57] End power play for ONT.
1-1
               [11:15] Penalty on Leigh Burkitt ONT 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1 - 1
      PP TOR [11:15] Start power play for TOR.
1-1
      PP TOR [13:15] Leigh Burkitt (ONT) penalty complete.
1 - 1
      PP TOR [13:15] End power play for TOR.
              [13:19] GOAL by TOR Kaitlyn McKnight, Assist by Sophie Grawbarger, On ice for TOR: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 1 for
1-1
               season
               Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 2
1-2
              [15:25] Penalty on Elissa Burton ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP TOR [15:25] Start power play for TOR.
1-2
      PP TOR [17:25] Elissa Burton (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2
      PP TOR [17:25] End power play for TOR.
                                                                    Period #3 Plays
1-2
              [07:53] Penalty on Julianne Davidson ONT 5 minutes for MAJOR-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP TOR [07:53] Start power play for TOR.
              [] Penalty on Erin Lawless ONT 10 minutes for GAME-HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-2
1-2
      PP TOR [] Start power play for TOR.
1-2
      PP TOR [] Erin Lawless (ONT) penalty complete.
1-2
               [09:29] Penalty on Paige Wagner ONT 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2
      PP TOR [09:29] Start power play for TOR.
               [09:53] GOAL by TOR Taylor Delahey (POWER PLAY), Assist by Aili McKeown and Ashley Delahey, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
1-2
               ÖNT: , goal number 6 for season.
               Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 3
1-3
      PP ONT [09:53] Paige Wagner (ONT) penalty complete.
1-3
      PP ONT [12:53] Julianne Davidson (ONT) penalty complete.
1-3
      PP ONT [12:53] End power play for TOR.
              [17:22] Penalty on Abby Howland TOR 2 minutes for HEAD CONTACT, (power play opp).
1-3
```

- 1-3 PP ONT [17:22] Start power play for ONT.
- 1-3 [18:14] GOAL by TOR Kaitlyn McKnight (SHORT HANDED), On ice for TOR: , On ice for ONT: , goal number 2 for season.

Ontario Tech 1, Toronto 4

- 1-4 PP TOR [19:22] Abby Howland (TOR) penalty complete.
- 1-4 PP TOR [19:22] End power play for ONT.